UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
SAMSUNG ELECTRONIC CO., LTD. and SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., Petitioner
V.
E-WATCH, INC., Patent Owner
Case IPR2015-00612
U.S. Patent No. 7,365,871

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES



Pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Office's Final Rule Setting and

Adjusting Patent Fees, 78 Fed. Reg. 4212, 4232-4234 (Jan. 18, 2013), Samsung

Electronics Co., Ltd. and Samsung Electronics America, Inc. ("Petitioner") request

a refund in the amount of \$14,000 to be paid to Deposit Account Number 50-2613.

On January 23, 2015, Petitioner filed a Petition for inter partes review of

U.S. Patent No. 7,365,871 ("the '871 Patent") with the Patent Trial and Appeal

Board. In accordance with the fee schedule specified in 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(a),

Petitioner deposited an electronic payment at the time of filing of the Petition,

including \$9,000.00 for fees associated with Petitioner's request for review and a

further \$14,000 for post-institution fees.

On July 8, 2015, the Board entered a Decision denying institution of the

petition. Accordingly, Petitioner requests a refund in the amount of \$14,000 for the

post-institution fees that it has paid, which are no longer necessary.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: April 4, 2016

By: /Naveen Modi/

Naveen Modi

Registration No. 46,224

Counsel for Samsung Electronics
Co., Ltd. and Samsung Electronics

America, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on April 4, 2016, a copy of the foregoing Petitioner's Request for Refund of Post-Institution Fees was served by e-mail upon the following:

Robert C. Curfiss 19826 Sundance Drive Humble, TX 77346 bob@curfiss.com

David O. Simmons
IVC Patent Agency
P.O. Box 26584
Austin, TX 78755
dsimmons1@sbcglobal.net

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: April 4, 2016 By: /Naveen Modi/

Naveen Modi Reg. No. 46,224

Counsel for Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. and Samsung Electronics America, Inc.

